
Code Rank Draw Swimmer          Ref DD    J1   J2   J3   J4   J5     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 

Greensboro, NC 11 APR 2025    

Senior Women Solo Technical Final

2025 Nationals and Junior Championships

AWD Invitational

                                   Referee: Cheryl RUSSELL

                             Asst. Referee: Christine MCMASTER-SHAH

       Elements                        Artistic Impression           

   J1  Denise SHIVELY                  Candy HIPP                    
   J2  Olivia ZHANG                    Shannon KORPELA               

   J3  Shari DARST                     Gail EMERY                    

   J4  Linda LOEHNDORF                 Linda WITTER                  

   J5  Sheila MCNABB                   Ginny JASONTEK                

                                     DTC: Laura MASE                          

                                    DATC: Camryn CARRASCO                     

                                    DATC: Camille ALBRECHT                    

 
 Code Rank Draw Swimmer          Ref DD    J1   J2   J3   J4   J5     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 

     1.   (17)  SAZ - SCOTTSDALE SYNCHRO ARIZONA                              

                SCHWICKERT Mona

               TRE1a (1.0)           2.700 7.00 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.75 20.9250       126.8767       217.8767

              HYBRID (0.2)           14.90 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 22.1017      

               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 7.25 7.50 8.00 7.50 8.25 18.4000      

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 22.9333

               TRE2a (1.0)           3.000 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.75 7.25 21.2500
               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.00 21.2667

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   29.100 29.100

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 31.8500        91.0000

         Performance (1.2)                 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.00 27.3000

         Transitions (1.4)                 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.75 31.8500

                          

 

     2.   (1)   PWS - PACIFIC WAVES SYNCHRO                                   
                ROBINSON Emily

               TRE1a (1.0)           2.700 7.00 7.00 7.75 7.75 7.25 19.8000       112.1575       195.5075

              HYBRID (0.2)           12.45 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 16.8075      

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 20.2667      

               TRE2a (1.0)           3.000 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 19.7500

               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 6.75 6.75 7.50 6.75 6.75 16.2000

               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.25 19.3333

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   26.650 26.650
    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.25 29.4000        83.3500

         Performance (1.2)                 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.50 24.9000

         Transitions (1.4)                 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 29.0500
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     3.   (2)   CSG - CINCINNATI YMCA SYNCHROGATORS                           

                FULLEN Elizabeth

               TRE1b (1.0)           2.100 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00 15.2250       102.6000       192.9000

              HYBRID (0.2)           6.000 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.75  8.5000      
               TRE2a (1.0)           3.000 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 20.5000      

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 21.6000

               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 19.5750

               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 7.00 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 17.2000

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   19.600 19.600

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 7.50 7.25 7.25 8.00 8.00 31.8500        90.3000

         Performance (1.2)                 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 8.25 27.3000

         Transitions (1.4)                 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 8.00 31.1500
                          

 

     4.   (7)   MER - MIRAMAR MERMAIDS                                        

                HERNANDEZ Wendy

              HYBRID (0.2)           10.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 13.6667       106.3583       186.0083

               TRE1a (1.0)           2.700 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 18.0000      

               TRE2a (1.0)           3.000 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 19.7500      

               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 18.6083
               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.75 15.8000

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 6.25 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.50 20.5333

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   24.200 24.200

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 7.00 28.0000        79.6500

         Performance (1.2)                 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.25 24.0000

         Transitions (1.4)                 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.75 7.25 27.6500

                          

 
 [V] 5.   (9)   CKA - CALGARY KILLARNEY ARTISTIC SWIM CLUB                    

                ARDIES Lauren

               TRE1a (1.0)           2.700 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 16.6500       101.0875       181.0875

              HYBRID (0.2)           11.15 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 13.9375      

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.75 19.7333      

               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 15.6000

               TRE2a (1.0)           3.000 6.25 6.50 5.75 5.00 6.25 18.2500

               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 16.9167
          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   25.350 25.350

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 7.00 28.0000        80.0000

         Performance (1.2)                 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 24.0000

         Transitions (1.4)                 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 28.0000
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     5.   (10)  PWS - PACIFIC WAVES SYNCHRO                                   

                HERZIG Lucy

               TRE1a (1.0)           2.700 6.25 6.50 6.75 5.50 6.50 17.3250        97.4358       174.3858

              HYBRID (0.2)           10.45 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 13.4108      
                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 19.4667      

               TRE2a (1.0)           3.000 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.00 17.0000

               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 13.8000

               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 5.50 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.50 16.4333

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   24.650 24.650

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 7.25 26.6000        76.9500

         Performance (1.2)                 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 7.25 23.4000

         Transitions (1.4)                 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 7.00 26.9500
                          

 

     6.   (15)  MST - M SYNCHRONIZED SWIM TEAM                                

                CHOI Irene

               TRE1a (1.0)           2.700 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.00 6.75 18.2250        92.8667       173.8667

               TRE2a (1.0)           3.000 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.50 18.7500      

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 20.0000      

               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 18.8500
               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 16.4000

              HYBRID (0.2)    8.100  0.500 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.75  0.6417

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   14.700 22.300

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.50 28.7000        81.0000

         Performance (1.2)                 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.25 24.3000

         Transitions (1.4)                 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.25 28.0000

                          

 
     7.   (6)   PYS - FREEDOM VALLEY YMCA SYNCHRO                             

                SALAMONE Ava

               TRE1b (1.0)           2.100 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 13.8250        92.7533       173.0533

              HYBRID (0.2)           7.450 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50  9.4367      

               TRE2b (1.0)           2.700 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 16.6500      

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 20.0000

               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 17.6417

               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 15.2000
          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   20.750 20.750

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 7.25 28.3500        80.3000

         Performance (1.2)                 7.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 7.25 24.3000

         Transitions (1.4)                 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 7.25 27.6500
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 [V] 8.   (12)  CKA - CALGARY KILLARNEY ARTISTIC SWIM CLUB                    

                SPRATT Sarah

               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.25 15.2000        95.9083       171.5583

               TRE2a (1.0)           3.000 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 18.2500      
              HYBRID (0.2)           10.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 11.6167      

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.25 18.4000

               TRE1a (1.0)           2.700 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 15.5250

               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 16.9167

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   24.450 24.450

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 7.25 26.6000        75.6500

         Performance (1.2)                 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.25 22.8000

         Transitions (1.4)                 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 7.25 26.2500
                          

 

     8.   (14)  BSK - SWIMKINS SYNCHRONIZED                                   

                MORRIS Kathryn

              HYBRID (0.2)           6.650 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75  8.0908        91.8658       169.5158

               TRE2b (1.0)           2.700 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 16.2000      

               TRE1b (1.0)           2.100 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 14.1750      

               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 17.4000
               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.25 16.0000

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 20.0000

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   19.950 19.950

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 7.50 27.3000        77.6500

         Performance (1.2)                 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.25 23.4000

         Transitions (1.4)                 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 7.00 26.9500

                          

 
     9.   (13)  MER - MIRAMAR MERMAIDS                                        

                FARIAS Victoria

               TRE1b (1.0)           2.100 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 13.4750        91.0600       167.4100

              HYBRID (0.2)           8.300 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.25  9.9600      

               TRE2a (1.0)           3.000 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 17.7500      

               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.00 16.6750

               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.00 14.8000

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 18.4000
          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   21.900 21.900

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 7.50 26.9500        76.3500

         Performance (1.2)                 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 7.00 22.8000

         Transitions (1.4)                 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 7.00 26.6000
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     10.  (11)  AZD - ARIZONA DESERT DOLPHINS                                 

                BAIN Irissa

               TRE1b (1.0)           2.100 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 11.3750        88.8500       166.5000

               TRE2a (1.0)           3.000 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 17.5000      
              HYBRID (0.2)           8.250 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.25  9.3500      

               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.25 14.8000

               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 17.1583

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 18.6667

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   21.850 21.850

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.50 27.3000        77.6500

         Performance (1.2)                 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 23.4000

         Transitions (1.4)                 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 7.25 26.9500
                          

 

 [V] 11.  (16)  CKA - CALGARY KILLARNEY ARTISTIC SWIM CLUB                    

                TODICA Maria

               TRE1a (1.0)           2.700 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.75 17.1000        86.0667       163.4167

              HYBRID (0.2)    9.250  0.500 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.00  0.6000      

               TRE2a (1.0)           3.000 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 17.5000      

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 18.6667
               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 17.4000

               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 14.8000

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   14.700 23.450

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 27.6500        77.3500

         Performance (1.2)                 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 7.00 23.1000

         Transitions (1.4)                 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 26.6000

                          

 
     11.  (4)   OCC - OHIO CORALINAS SYNCHRO                                  

                FARMER Sarah

               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.25 15.2000        83.8033       161.8033

               TRE1b (1.0)           2.100 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 12.9500      

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 18.1333      

               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 16.1917

              HYBRID (0.2)           4.100 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75  4.5783

               TRE2a (1.0)           3.000 5.50 6.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 16.7500
          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   17.700 17.700

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.25 27.3000        78.0000

         Performance (1.2)                 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.25 23.4000

         Transitions (1.4)                 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 27.3000
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     12.  (5)   NVS - NOVA SYNCHRO                                            

                TSEKANOVSKIY Nicole

               TRE1b (1.0)           2.100 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 12.2500        71.5633       144.5633

               TRE2b (1.0)           2.700 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 13.7250      
                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 16.5333      

               TRE4b (1.0)           2.500 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 11.8750

               TRE5b (1.0)           2.100 5.50 5.50 4.75 6.00 6.00 11.9000

              HYBRID (0.2)           4.800 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.75  5.2800

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   17.400 17.400

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.75 25.5500        73.0000

         Performance (1.2)                 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 7.00 21.9000

         Transitions (1.4)                 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.75 25.5500
                          

 

     13.  (8)   PWS - PACIFIC WAVES SYNCHRO                                   

                BONTE Lydia

               TRE1a (1.0)    2.700  0.000 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.00 5.50  0.0000        65.6667       143.0167

              HYBRID (0.2)    9.950  0.500 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75  0.5833      

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 17.8667      

               TRE2b (1.0)           2.700 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 15.3000
               TRE5a (1.0)           2.400 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 15.0000

               TRE4a (1.0)           2.900 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.25 16.9167

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   11.700 23.850

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 7.00 27.3000        77.3500

         Performance (1.2)                 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.25 7.25 23.1000

         Transitions (1.4)                 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.00 7.25 26.9500

                          

 
     14.  (3)   CSG - CINCINNATI YMCA SYNCHROGATORS                           

                CHEYNE Megan

               TRE1b (1.0)           2.100 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 13.8250        55.2167       136.5667

               TRE2b (1.0)           2.700 6.25 6.25 5.25 6.25 5.75 16.4250      

                TRE3 (1.0)           3.200 6.50 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.25 18.6667      

              HYBRID (0.2)           5.250 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.75  6.3000

               TRE5a (1.0)    2.400  0.000 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25  0.0000

               TRE4a (1.0)    2.900  0.000 6.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.25  0.0000
          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   13.250 18.550

    Choreo and Music (1.4)                 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 28.7000        81.3500

         Performance (1.2)                 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.75 7.25 24.3000

         Transitions (1.4)                 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.25 28.3500
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